
        Date of Event 26.01.25

1st 24

2nd 25

3rd 49

1st 56

2nd 66

3rd 78

1st 28

2nd 31

3rd 36

1st 5

2nd 9

3rd 10

A 47

B 100

C 31

1st 21

2nd 25

3rd 48

Conducted  Route Easy 1st 2

2nd 5

3rd 15

No Name Machine Club Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

Expert -1 -1
16 Tom Affleck AM Scorpa GDMC E 0 15 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 2 24

25 Ian Austermuhle Beta Hull E 1 9 1 1 1 4 0 4 0 4 25

15 Sean Robinson Gas Gas GDMC E 1 13 3 3 3 6 2 9 0 9 49

26 Daniel Knaggs Scorpa SDMC E 6 11 4 6 8 15 7 13 10 18 98

17 Adam Milner Montesa Hull E 11 14 15 12 9 18 7 18 2 12 118

Intermediate -1 -1

75 Russell Rooksby Beta NDMC I 5 3 0 6 4 5 1 5 16 11 56

77 Peter Sharp Vertigo Hull I 0 8 8 3 10 11 1 9 5 11 66

5 Ben Handley TRS EBOR I 8 15 4 2 5 13 2 11 6 12 78

78 Jamie Sharp Beta Hull I 15 12 16 7 4 16 2 11 11 16 110

51 Kris Gilyeat Beta GDMC I 17 10 15 15 13 18 12 18 16 20 154

24 James Dring Beta Hull I 20 16 17 14 6 16 16 18 15 20 158

19 Liam Smith Beta GDMC I R R R R R R R R R R R

45 Henry Richardson Beta Ripon I R R R R R R R R R R R

Clubman  A -1 -1

34 Dan Ferguson TRS GDMC CA 2 3 8 1 0 1 5 0 0 8 28

10 Shane Monkman TRS Thirsk CA 0 0 6 0 1 4 9 0 0 11 31

38 Phil Perry Scorpa MDMC CA 0 2 7 0 1 5 12 5 0 4 36

73 Chris Brown Scorpa GDMC CA 7 4 7 0 3 1 7 2 0 10 41

46 Nigel Todd Beta Thirsk CA 2 3 6 5 0 7 12 1 0 8 44

59 Rob McNeil Gas Gas SDMC CA 5 2 10 1 6 11 12 0 0 6 53

52 Glen Quinn TRS GDMC CA 3 12 11 4 2 6 9 1 0 9 57

7 Shaun Page Vertigo EBOR CA 3 8 13 4 3 11 7 0 2 10 61

4 Richard Tindale TRS GDMC CA 1 9 10 2 3 6 12 5 1 16 65

36 Lee Darrell Montesa GDMC CA 7 9 6 3 2 10 15 4 0 11 67

72 Andrew Cass Vertigo EBOR CA 0 15 15 2 5 11 13 1 0 8 70

32 Alan Carr Scorpa SDMC CA 12 13 8 3 2 12 12 8 1 12 83

44 Mike Dyson TRS Ripon CA 5 11 12 5 7 13 16 5 0 14 88

13 Chris Lodge Gas Gas GDMC CA 15 17 16 5 10 18 18 9 1 10 119

55 Craig Holmes Beta GDMC CA R R R R R R R R R R R

69 Barry Chapman Vertigo R/mond CA R R R R R R R R R R R

Clubman  B -1 -1

70 Stephen Cornforth Vertigo R/mond CB 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5

57 Jon McKinney TRS SDMC CB 1 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 9

56 Leigh Smith Beta GDMC CB 0 0 0 0 1 7 2 0 0 0 10
76 Steve Kirkwood TRS SDMC CB 5 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 11 Most 0's

41 Russ Duncan Montesa GDMC CB 1 1 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 11

39 Steven Perry Montesa MDMC CB 3 0 2 0 4 2 3 0 0 1 15

35 Richard Harrison Montesa GDMC CB 0 0 1 0 4 7 6 0 0 0 18

31 Thomas Nelson Beta GDMC CB 1 0 5 0 6 3 2 0 0 8 25

2 Phil Manton Gas Gas GDMC CB 2 1 0 0 10 3 8 0 0 2 26

40 Steve Duncan Gas Gas GDMC CB 9 0 1 0 9 1 5 0 2 0 27

18 Roy Jarvis Beta Hull CB 6 2 2 0 7 1 3 5 0 2 28
9 Chris Monkman TRS Hull CB 4 0 7 0 7 4 2 2 0 3 29 Most 0's

58 Chris Garbutt Beta GDMC CB 7 1 4 1 4 0 5 0 5 2 29

Toby Milburn

Connor Hodges

Joseph Larkin

Daniel Cockburn

Paul Nixon 

Chris Pearson

Jon McKinney

Leigh Smith

Mason Vasey

Rowan Harland

Premier Award
Expert

Tom Affleck

Ian Austermuhle

Sean Robinson

Intermediate Russell Rooksby

Guisborough & District Motorcycle Club Ltd.
 (Affiliated to the East Yorks Centre of the Auto Cycle Union)

TRIAL  RESULTS
     Permit No. 204345

Peter Sharp

Clubman A

Ben Handley

Dan Ferguson

Shane Monkman

Phil Perry

Stephen Cornforth

Adult on White

Ava Larkin

Clubman  B

Best Youth



22 Adrian Hewson TRS GDMC CB 7 0 6 0 7 3 3 0 2 2 30 Most 0's

49 Martin Tindall Scorpa GDMC CB 3 0 2 0 1 6 12 1 3 2 30

23 Mark Simpson TRS GDMC CB 2 7 6 1 4 4 6 0 0 1 31

47 Mat Wright 4RT R/mond CB 0 1 9 0 6 5 3 1 7 5 37

3 John Greenwood Scorpa SDMC CB 3 0 7 0 11 9 5 2 0 3 40

43 Aran Hunter Gas Gas R/mond CB 4 1 6 0 5 6 4 9 5 3 43

14 Dom Coleman Vertigo GDMC CB 8 0 6 0 7 11 8 2 1 11 54

71 Simon Smith TRS EBOR CB 15 4 12 0 9 6 3 2 0 11 62

64 Martin Hocke Beta GDMC CB 10 5 12 0 3 13 6 2 7 11 69

65 Stephen Larkin Montesa GDMC CB NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS

8 Rich Pool Beta Hull CB R R R R R R R R R R R

21 Josh Froom Beta GDMC CB R R R R R R R R R R R

50 Simon Sheffield Beta GDMC CB R R R R R R R R R R R

60 Luke Walker Montesa C/side CB R R R R R R R R R R R

61 Mike Minns Beta C/side CB R R R R R R R R R R R

62 Jo Minns Beta C/side CB R R R R R R R R R R R

63 John Fevs Sherco C/side CB R R R R R R R R R R R

Adult on White -1 -1

27 Daniel Cockburn Beta GDMC AW 1 0 2 2 5 3 8 0 0 0 21

1 Paul Nixon CCM GDMC AW 0 0 4 1 6 5 6 0 0 3 25

33 Chris Pearson Yamaha GDMC AW 0 9 11 0 10 10 6 0 1 1 48

Youth A -1 -1

20 Mason Vasey Gas Gas GDMC YA 0 4 6 4 1 6 1 5 7 13 47

28 Reuben Norris TRS SDMC YA 14 12 12 11 8 18 16 16 10 16 133

Youth B -1 -1

12 Rowan Harland Beta GDMC YB 12 20 16 4 2 16 12 3 2 13 100

42 Cole Gallagher Beta GDMC YB 12 16 14 7 5 14 12 6 9 17 112

54 Finnley Holmes TRS GDMC YB 15 20 20 12 13 20 20 14 10 16 160

Youth C -1 -1

66 Joseph Larkin Beta GDMC YC 1 2 2 1 13 6 6 0 0 0 31

11 Vaughan Harland Beta GDMC YC 7 1 1 0 14 11 5 9 6 15 69

48 Harry Tindall Beta GDMC YC 3 3 14 5 15 15 10 20 0 18 103

37 George Darrell Beta GDMC YC 6 14 12 2 20 18 15 18 5 20 130

Youth B out of class -1 -1

74 William Lishman Beta R/mond YBOC 11 11 16 13 6 14 14 10 0 20 115

Youth C out of class -1 -1

68 Sarah-Anne Turner Beta Stanley YCOC 6 0 1 1 5 2 7 3 10 12 47

Conducted Easy -1 -1

67 Ava Larkin Oset GDMC ConE 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

29 Toby Milburn Oset GDMC ConE 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

6 Connor Hodges TRS SDMC ConE 0 5 0 0 5 5 15

53 Freya Holmes Oset GDMC ConE 13 9 9 9 9 9 58

30 Archie Nelson Oset GDMC ConE 0 5 12 12 15 15 59

 
Thankyou to Clerk of Course Liam Ashurst and his helpers for setting out the trial, Pam Lees and Mia McGee for the Secretary role.

Thank you to all of the observers who stood out in the cold today, our trials wouldn't go ahead without you all.

1)Trev Jones 2) Phil Teasdale 3) Andy Gibson 4) Rob Welford 5) Clive Bates 6) Ian Morley 7) Keith Ellis 8) Ron Noble 9) Beth Ashurst 10) Marty Dennis. 
Conducted Route - Chris & Jo Stoddart.

Observers draw winners: Sections 1,5 & 9.

Our next event is at Charltons on 16th February 2025, (This is also a round of the EAST Yorks Centre Youth Championship 


